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Comunello Sliding Gate Gear

Specifying cantilever sliding gates is made simple thanks to the unique Cantilever Gate service!

Visit www.cameuk.com/comunello and sign up for this online service which with a few details about your proposed project, will 
produce all of the required installation specifications & details.

Make sure you have the following details to hand:

Gate weight
Opening size
Maximum overhang size
Post type

You’ll receive the following from us:

Detailed Equipment List
Equipment Price
Foundation Specification
Technical Documents

L= OPENING WIDTH (PILLAR INCLUDED)

C CI

WEIGHT OF GATE
distributed uniformly

EASY CANTILEVER GATE SPECIFICATION

cameuk.com/comunello
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Cantilever Installation Guide
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Cantilever Gate Equipment Guide
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3m

300kgkg

6m

600kgkg

£ 211.00
(Excl. VAT)

£ 444.50
(Excl. VAT)

CGS150 KITSComunello Carriages
150-300Kit

150-600Kit

Cantilever gate kit for opening widths of up to 3m
and gates weighing up to 300kg (including guide rail).

Cantilever gate kit for opening widths of up to 6m
and gates weighing up to 600kg (including guide rail).

230-30
∅30 Guide Roller

CGS-245M -3m
Galvanised Rail 3m

230-30
∅30 Guide Roller

CGS-245P -3m
Galvanised Rail 3m

Qty

4

2

Qty

4

3

CGS-150.5M
5 Wheeled Carriage

CGS-347M
Guide Wheel
			 
		
CGS-346M
Meeting Plate

CGS-150.5P
5 Wheeled Carriage

CGS-347P
Guide Wheel
			 
		
CGS-346P
Meeting Plate

Qty

2

1

1

Qty

2

1

1

	Weight (KG)		  	Measurement (M)

		  I	 C	 FA	 FB	 FH
	 300	 1.5	 0.20	 2.1	 0.5	 0.6
	 200	 0.9	 0.20	 1.5	 0.5	 0.6
	 100	 0.4	 0.20	 1.0	 0.5	 0.6

	Weight (KG)		  	Measurement (M)

		  I	 C	 FA	 FB	 FH
	 600	 3.7	 0.30	 4.6	 0.5	 0.6
	 500	 2.7	 0.30	 3.4	 0.5	 0.6
	 400	 2.0	 0.30	 2.6	 0.5	 0.6

KIT150-300k (3m opening)

KIT150-600k (6m opening)

CGS150 EXAMPLES

IDEAL FOR

IDEAL FOR

BX-243

BX74
BX-P
BX246

FOUNDATION

FA
FB

FH

I

L= OPENING WIDTH
(PILLAR INCLUDED)

C CI

WEIGHT OF GATE
distributed uniformly
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· Detailed equipm
ent list

	
· Equipm

ent Price
	

· Foundation Specification
	

· Sliding Gate Specification
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CGS150 Standard

Professional

Professional+Plus   

CGS250

CGS350

The Comunello CGS150 range of cantilever carriages has been designed for 
lightweight cantilever gates in residential applications. Patented Comunello 
technology allows the CGS150 range to meet the requirements of the budget market 
without compromising
     on performance.

Designed for large residential, multi-user and commercial cantilever gates, the 
CGS250 range meets the demands of the professional automated sliding gate 
installer. Capable of opening gates of up to 8m weighing 800kg

For exceedingly heavy or exceedingly large gates of up to 16m long. The CGS350 
range is suitable for large commercial and industrial installations. Manufactured to 
the highest standards the CGS350 is more than capable of opening any gate under 
any circumstances.

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD

PROFESSIONALSSIONA

PROFESSIONALSSIONA
PLUS

CGS150 CGS250 CGS350

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

150.M

250.M

350.P

250.M

350.M150.P

250.G

150.P

250.P

250.G

Cantilever Range Application Guide
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10m

800kgkg

18m

700kgkg

£ 1,370.00
(Excl. VAT)

£ 3,420.00
(Excl. VAT)

CGS350 KITS
350-800Kit

350-1800Kit

Cantilever gate kit for opening widths of up to 10m
and gates weighing up to 800kg (including guide rail).

Cantilever gate kit for opening widths of up to 18m
and gates weighing up to 1800k (including guide rail).

230-30
∅30 Guide Roller

CGS-345P-3M
Galvanised Rail 3m

230-30
∅30 Guide Roller

CGS-345G-3M 
Galvanised Rail 3m

Qty

4

5

Qty

4

10

CGS-350.8P
8 Wheeled Carriage

CGS-347P
Guide Wheel
			 
		
CGS-346P
Meeting Plate

CGS-350.8G
8 Wheeled Carriage

CGS-347G
Guide Wheel
			 
		
CGS-346G
Meeting Plate

Qty

2

1

1

Qty

2

1

1

	Weight (KG)		  	Measurement (M)

		  I	 C	 FA	 FB	 FH
	 400	 1.77	 0.33	 2.47	 0.7	 1.09
	 500	 2.36	 0.33	 3.06	 0.7	 0.6
	 600	 3.11	 0.33	 3.81	 0.7	 0.6

KIT250-600k (7m opening)

IDEAL FOR

Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME - 9

FA
FB

FH

I

L= OPENING WIDTH
(PILLAR INCLUDED)

C CI

WEIGHT OF GATE
distributed uniformly

7m

600kg

12m

1200kgkg

£ 649.00
(Excl. VAT)

£ 2,080.00
(Excl. VAT)

CGS250 KITS
250-600Kit

250-1200Kit

Cantilever gate kit for opening widths of up to 7m
and gates weighing up to 600kg (including guide rail).

Cantilever gate kit for opening widths of up to 12m
and gates weighing up to 1200kg (including guide rail).

230-30
∅30 Guide Roller

CGS-245P-3M
Galvanised Rail 3m

230-30
∅30 Guide Roller

CGS-245G-3M
Galvanised Rail 3m

Qty

4

4

Qty

4

7

CGS-250.8P
8 Wheeled Carriage

CGS-347P
Guide Wheel
			 
		
CGS-346P
Meeting Plate

CGS-250.8G
8 Wheeled Carriage

CGS-347G
Guide Wheel
			 
		
CGS-346G
Meeting Plate

Qty

2

1

1

Qty

2

1

1

	Weight (KG)		  	Measurement (M)

		  I	 C	 FA	 FB	 FH
	 800	 3.91	 0.46	 4.81	 0.9	 0.6
	 1000	 5.51	 0.46	 6.41	 0.9	 0.6
	 1200	 7.89	 0.46	 8.79	 0.9	 0.6

KIT250-1200k (10m opening)

IDEAL FOR IDEAL FOR

IDEAL FOR

BX78
BX-10 BK800

BK1200
BKE1200
BK1200P

CGS250 EXAMPLES CGS350 EXAMPLES

BK1800
BKE1800

	Weight (KG)		  	Measurement (M)

		  I	 C	 FA	 FB	 FH
	 600	 3.06	 0.33	 3.76	 0.7	 0.6
	 700	 3.79	 0.33	 4.49	 0.7	 0.6
	 800	 4.86	 0.33	 5.38	 0.7	 0.6

		  8m Opening	 16m Opening

	 250.8P	 11.37m	 -	 	
	 350.8P	 10.51m	 -	
	 250.8G	 -	 22.91m
	 350.8G	 -	 20.55m
	 % Saved	 7.6%	 10.3%

	Weight (KG)		  	Measurement (M)

		  I	 C	 FA	 FB	 FH
	 1200	 7.14	 0.46	 8.04	 0.9	 0.6
	 1400	 8.97	 0.46	 9.87	 0.9	 0.6
	 1800	 14.01	 0.46	 14.91	 1.0	 1.3

KIT350 - 800k (10m opening) TOTAL GATE LENGTH

KIT350 - 1800k (18m opening)

CGS350 EXAMPLES
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CGS150CGS150 Cantilever Sliding Gate EquipmentCantilever Sliding Gate Equipment

5 Wheel Carriages

CGS-150.5M

CGS-150.5P

CGS-150.5G

Galvanised Rail -  CGS150

CGS-245M-3M

CGS-245P-3M

CGS-245G-3M

CGS-245M-6M

CGS-245P-6M

CGS-245G-6M

Unfinished Rail -  CGS150

CGS-245M-3M-RAW

CGS-245P-3M-RAW

CGS-245G-3M-RAW

CGS-245M-6M-RAW

CGS-245P-6M-RAW

CGS-245G-6M-RAW

Small Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS245M rail range.

Medium Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS245P rail range.

Large Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage  - use CGS245G rail range.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

54.80

94.10

165.30

48.70

91.90

227.90

97.10

183.10

450.10

44.70

84.20

212.30

82.70

167.70

418.70

D

E

D

BF

H

CC
A Article	 A	 B 	 C 	 D	 E	 F	 H

CGS-150.5M	 60	 144	 14	 -	 -	 180	 134

CGS-150.5P	 88	 150	 20	 ø78	 ø88	 280	 166

CGS-150.5G	 99	 200	 30	 ø126	ø126	430	 246

150.5 Range

STANDARD
STANDARD

for CGS range accessories see pages 16-17

A

C

H

B

S

CGS-245 Rail

Article	 A 	 B	 C	 H	 S	 weight (kg / m)

CGS-245M 	 48 	 68 	 23 	 68 	 3.5 	 6.1

CGS-245P 	 66.5 	 100 	 33 	 89 	 5	 11.6

CGS-245G 	 98 	 140 	 38 	 140 	 6	 22.3
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CGS250CGS250 Cantilever Sliding Gate EquipmentCantilever Sliding Gate Equipment

5 Wheel Carriages

CGS-250.5M

CGS-250.5P

CGS-250.5G

8 Wheel Carriages

CGS-250.8M

CGS-250.8P

CGS-250.8G

Galvanised Rail - CGS250

CGS-245M-3M

CGS-245P-3M

CGS-245G-3M

CGS-245M-6M

CGS-245P-6M

CGS-245G-6M

Unfinished Rail - CGS250

CGS-245M-3M-RAW

CGS-245P-3M-RAW

CGS-245G-3M-RAW

CGS-245M-6M-RAW

CGS-245P-6M-RAW

CGS-245G-6M-RAW

Small Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage  - use CGS245M rail range.

Medium Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS245P rail range.

Large Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS245G rail range.

Small Galvanised 8 Wheel Carriage - use CGS245M rail range.

Medium Galvanised 8 Wheel Carriage - use CGS245P rail range.

Large Galvanised 8 Wheel Carriage  - use CGS245G rail range.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Small.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Medium.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS150 & CGS250 ranges, Large.

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

61.60

97.50

197.80

68.80

118.50

208.90

48.70

91.90

227.90

97.10

183.10

450.10

44.70

84.20

212.30

82.70

167.70

418.70
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M14

Carrello auto portante 5 ruote per cancelli a sbalzo
5 wheels cantilever carriage for gates
Chariot autoportant 5 roues pour portails
5-rädriger Laufwagen für freitragende Tore
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CGS-350 mini - piccolo - grande
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Carrello auto portante 5 ruote per cancelli a sbalzo
5 wheels cantilever carriage for gates
Chariot autoportant 5 roues pour portails
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CGS-350 mini - piccolo - grande
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CGS-350 mini - piccolo - grande
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Carrello auto portante 5 ruote per cancelli a sbalzo
5 wheels cantilever carriage for gates
Chariot autoportant 5 roues pour portails
5-rädriger Laufwagen für freitragende Tore
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PROFESSIONAL
SSIONA

PROFESSIONAL
SSIONA

for CGS range accessories see pages 16-17

A

C

H

B

S

CGS-245 Rail

Article	 A 	 B	 C	 H	 S	 weight (kg / m)

CGS-245M 	 48 	 68 	 23 	 68 	 3.5 	 6.1

CGS-245P 	 66.5 	 100 	 33 	 89 	 5	 11.6

CGS-245G 	 98 	 140 	 38 	 140 	 6	 22.3



14 - Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME - 15

CGS350CGS350 Cantilever Sliding Gate EquipmentCantilever Sliding Gate Equipment 

5 Wheel Carriages

CGS-350.5M

CGS-350.5P

CGS-350.5G

8 Wheel Carriages

CGS-350.8M

CGS-350.8P

CGS-350.8G

Unfinished Rail - CGS350

CGS-345M-3M

CGS-345P-3M

CGS-345G-3M

CGS-345M-6M

CGS-345P-6M

CGS-345G-6M

Unfinished Rail - CGS350

CGS-345M-3M-RAW

CGS-345P-3M-RAW

CGS-345G-3M-RAW

CGS-345M-6M-RAW

CGS-345P-6M-RAW

CGS-345G-6M-RAW

Small Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS345M rail range.

Medium Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS345P rail range..

Large Galvanised 5 Wheel Carriage - use CGS345G rail range..

Small Galvanised 8 Wheel Carriage - use CGS345M rail range..

Medium Galvanised 8 Wheel Carriage - use CGS345P rail range..

Large Galvanised 8 Wheel Carriage - use CGS345G rail range..

3m Galvanised rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Small.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Medium.

3m Galvanised rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Large.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Small.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Medium.

6m Galvanised rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Large.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Small.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Medium.

3m Unfinished rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Large.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Small.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Medium.

6m Unfinished rail for CGS350 Professional Plus range, Large.

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT
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258.60
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Carrello auto portante 5 ruote per cancelli a sbalzo
5 wheels cantilever carriage for gates
Chariot autoportant 5 roues pour portails
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PROFESSIONAL
SSIONAPLUS
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for CGS range accessories see pages 16-17

A

C
H

B

S

Article	 A 	 B	 C	 H	 S	 weight (kg / m)

CGS-345M	 48	 68	 23	 68	 3.5	 6.2

CGS-345P	 66.5	 100	 33	 89	 5	 12

CGS-345G	 98	 140	 38	 140	 6	 22

CGS-345 Rail
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CGS Series AccessoriesCGS Series Accessories

CG-251

CG-252

CG-254

CG-253MICRO

CG-253M

CG-253P

CG-253G

243-40

245-35

CGI-40

251-300

252-200

256-300

259-40

End Wheel for Rail, Small

End Wheel for Rail, Medium

End Wheel for Rail, Large

Bottom End Cup, Small

Bottom End Cup, Medium

Bottom End Cup, Large

Adjustable Top Gate Guide ø30mm

Adjustable Top Gate Guide ø40mm

Single Guide Roller ø30mm

Single Guide Roller ø40mm

Threaded Tie Rods, ø16 for M & P Carriages

Threaded Tie Rods, ø20 for G Carriages

Counter plate - small

Counter plate - large

Fixing Guide

Adjustable wall mounting plate - small

Adjustable wall mounting plate - medium 

Adjustable wall mounting plate - large

End stop without wheel - small

End stop without wheel - medium

End stop without wheel - large

Lower end cup with nylon roller - small

Lower end cup with nylon roller - medium

Lower end cup with nylon roller - large

Adjustable End Stop to be fixed - small

Adjustable End Stop to be fixed - medium

Adjustable End Stop to be fixed - large

Adjustable gate plate with long wing

Adjustable Support

Channel to prevent derailment - to use with supports

Adjustable internal support - micro

Adjustable internal support - small

Adjustable internal support - medium

Adjustable internal support - large

Nylon Roller ø40mm

Pivot with bearing ø35mm

Tension bar in stainless steel for regulating gates

Adjustable gate plate with angle brackets

Double adjustment plate to be screwed for gates with 2 columns

Adjustable guiding plate for gates with long wing to be screwed

Adjustable support against derailment for gates

16.30

22.40

36.70

9.90

11.80

20.30

14.80

24.90

2.60

3.30

5.60

10.50

27.90

45.60

199.70

45.20

45.40

46.30

16.50

21.10

25.10

21.10

26.20

48.30

36.20

46..30

47.30

63.80

16.30

124.10

30.00

31.90

32.10

33.50

2.00

6.50

47.00

37.70

34.30

34.80

28.00

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

Accessories

CGS347M

CGS347P

CGS347G

CGS346M

CGS346P

CGS346G
				  

255-220 
 
255-350
				  

230-30 
 
230-40

CG-348-M16

CG-348-M20

CG-05P

CG-05G

CG-10

CG-15M

CG-15P

CG-15G

CG-20M

CG-20P

CG-20G

CG-25M

CG-25P

CG-25G

CG-30M

CG-30P

CG-30G
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306Y

307Y

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with bolt

1 Bearing

Galvanized Y Groove Wheel with bolt

1 Bearing

Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME - 19

310 Galvanized & Stainless  O Groove Wheels with bolt

1 Bearing

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

5

5

Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

5

5

Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

5

5

Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

R

Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 276 © Copyright Comunello
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Consigliato

287

307 Y  

Articolo Codice B C D L Kg Kg

307Y-100 11503040  001 12,5 2 34 Ø 98 28 M14 x 70 400 8 11,40 
307Y-120 11503050  001 12,5 2 34 Ø 117 28 M14 x 70 420 6 12,50 
307Y-140 11503060  001 12,5 2 44 Ø 137 31 M16 x 70 540 2 6,60 
307Y-160 11503070  001 12,5 2 44 Ø 157 33 M16 x 70 560 2 9,20 
307Y-200 11503080  001 12,5 2 44 Ø 197 33 M16 x 70 600 2 14,80 

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello
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Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm
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Art. 310
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293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 
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Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello
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310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 
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P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello
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310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 
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Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 276 © Copyright Comunello
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307 Y  

Articolo Codice B C D L Kg Kg

307Y-100 11503040  001 12,5 2 34 Ø 98 28 M14 x 70 400 8 11,40 
307Y-120 11503050  001 12,5 2 34 Ø 117 28 M14 x 70 420 6 12,50 
307Y-140 11503060  001 12,5 2 44 Ø 137 31 M16 x 70 540 2 6,60 
307Y-160 11503070  001 12,5 2 44 Ø 157 33 M16 x 70 560 2 9,20 
307Y-200 11503080  001 12,5 2 44 Ø 197 33 M16 x 70 600 2 14,80 
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Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 
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Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Article		  B	 # Bearings	 C	 D	 L	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

306Y-60 	  	 9 	 1 	 24 	 Ø 60 	 16,5 	 M10 x 45 	 100 	 4.70

306Y-80	  	 9,5 	 1 	 34 	 Ø 78 	 20 	 M14 x 70 	 200 	 6.20

306Y-90 	  	 10,5 	 1 	 34 	 Ø 88 	 21 	 M14 x 70 	 210 	 6.80

306Y-100	  	 10,5 	 1 	 34 	 Ø 98 	 21 	 M14 x 70 	 220 	 8.60

306Y-120	  	 10,5 	 1 	 34 	 Ø 117 	 21 	 M14 x 70 	 240 	 9.20

306Y-140	  	 12 	 1 	 44 	 Ø 137 	 25 	 M16 x 70 	 270 	 12.70

306Y-160	  	 12 	 1 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 25 	 M16 x 70 	 290 	 19.80

306Y-200	  	 12 	 1 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 25 	 M16 x 70 	 330	 28.40

Article		  # Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

310-40 	  	 1 	 4 	 16 	 Ø 40 	 12 	 4,5 	 - 	 - 	 M8 x 30 	 50	 4.00

310-50 	  	 1 	 4 	 16 	 Ø 50 	 12 	 4,5 	 - 	 - 	 M8 x 30 	 70	 4.40

310-60 	  	 1	 4 	 24 	 Ø 60 	 16,5 	 4,5 	 - 	 - 	 M10 x 45 	 100	 4.60

310-70 	  	 1 	 7,5	 34 	 Ø 68 	 20 	 8,5 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 M14 x 70 	 190	 5.50

310-80 	  	 1 	 7,5	 34 	 Ø 78 	 20 	 8,5 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 M14 x 70 	 200	 6.10

310-80S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 78 	 24 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 200	 6.50

310-90 	  	 1 	 7,5	 34 	 Ø 88 	 21 	 8,5 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 M14 x 70 	 210	 6.70

310-90S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 88 	 24 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 210	 7.00

310-100 	  	 1 	 7,5	 34 	 Ø 98 	 21 	 8,5 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 M14 x 70 	 220	 8.40

310-100S	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 98 	 24 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 220	 8.80

310-120 	  	 1 	 9,5	 34 	 Ø 117 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 240	 9.30

310-140 	  	 1 	 9,5	 44 	 Ø 137 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 270	 12.70

310-160 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø157 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 M16 x 70 	 290	 19.30

310-200 	  	 1	  9,5 	 44 	 Ø197	 25	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70	 330	 27.80

Article		  # Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

310I-60 	  	 1 	 4 	 24 	 Ø 60 	 16,5 	 4,5 	 -	 -	 M10 x 45 	 100	 17.50

310I-80S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 78 	 24 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 200	 21.10

310I-90S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34	  Ø 88 	 24 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 210	 28.50

310I-100S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 98 	 24 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 220	 29.50

310I-120 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 117 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 240	 37.20

310I-140 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 137 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 270	 54.00

310I-160 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 370	 71.10

310I-200 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 25 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 400	 87.70

Article		  B	 # Bearings	 C	 D	 L	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

307Y-100 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 34 	 Ø 98 	 28 	 M14 x 70 	 400 	 11.40

307Y-120 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 34 	 Ø117 	 28 	 M14 x 70 	 420 	 13.70

307Y-140 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 137 	 31 	 M16 x 70 	 540 	 18.80

307Y-160 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 33 	 M16 x 70 	 560 	 26.50

307Y-200 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 33 	 M16 x 70 	 600 	 35.50

Galvanized

Stainless Steel



20 - Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME

315 Galvanized & Stainless  O Groove Wheels with bolt

2 Bearings

Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME - 21

320Y

322Y

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with Grease Aperture

1 Bearing

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with Grease Aperture

2 Bearings

Professional 286 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mmArt. 315
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Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

315  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

315-100 11505040  001 2 9,5 34 Ø 98 28 10,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 425 8 10,80 
315-120 11505050  001 2 9,5 34 Ø 117 28 10,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 450 6 11,90 
315-140 11505060  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 137 31 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 550 2 6,20 
315-160 11505070  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 157 33 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 575 2 8,90 
315-200 11505080  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 197 33 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 625 2 14,40 
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Professional 286 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mmArt. 315
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Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

315  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

315-100 11505040  001 2 9,5 34 Ø 98 28 10,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 425 8 10,80 
315-120 11505050  001 2 9,5 34 Ø 117 28 10,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 450 6 11,90 
315-140 11505060  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 137 31 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 550 2 6,20 
315-160 11505070  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 157 33 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 575 2 8,90 
315-200 11505080  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 197 33 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 625 2 14,40 
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Professional 286 © Copyright Comunello
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315  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

315-100 11505040  001 2 9,5 34 Ø 98 28 10,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 425 8 10,80 
315-120 11505050  001 2 9,5 34 Ø 117 28 10,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 450 6 11,90 
315-140 11505060  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 137 31 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 550 2 6,20 
315-160 11505070  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 157 33 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 575 2 8,90 
315-200 11505080  001 2 9,5 44 Ø 197 33 11,5 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 625 2 14,40 
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Article	 Code	 B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 L	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

320Y-100 	  	 10,5 	 1 	 34 	 Ø 97 	 26 	 M18 x 70 	 380	 15.80

320Y-120 	  	 12,5 	 1 	 44 	 Ø 117 	 29 	 M18 x 70 	 400	 19.50

320Y-160 	  	 12,5 	 1 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 31 	 M20 x 80 	 710	 31.00

320Y-200 	  	 12,5 	 1 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 31 	 M20 x 80 	 750	 42.50

320Y-250 	  	 15 	 1 	 54 	 Ø 247 	 34 	 M24 x 100 	 800	 64.30

Article		  B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 L	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

322Y-100-44	  	 13 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 98 	 36 	 M18 x 70 	 580	 18.20

322Y-100-54	  	 13 	 2 	 54 	 Ø 98 	 36 	 M18 x 80 	 580	 18.20

322Y-120-44	  	 13 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 117 	 36 	 M18 x 70 	 600	 22.20

322Y-120-54	  	 13 	 2 	 54 	 Ø 117 	 36 	 M18 x 80 	 600	 22.20

322Y-160-44	  	 13,5 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 38 	 M18 x 70 	 960	 36.90

322Y-160-54	  	 13,5 	 2 	 54 	 Ø 157 	 38 	 M18 x 80 	 960	 36.90

322Y-160-74	  	 13,5 	 2 	 74 	 Ø 157 	 38 	 M18 x 100 	 960	 36.90

322Y-200-44	  	 13,5 	 2 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 38 	 M18 x 70 	 1000	 40.90

322Y-200-54	  	 13,5 	 2 	 54 	 Ø 197 	 38 	 M18 x 80 	 1000	 40.90

322Y-200-74	  	 13,5 	 2 	 74 	 Ø 197 	 38 	 M18 x 100 	 1000	 40.90

322Y-250-72	  	 17,5 	 2 	 72 	 Ø 247 	 48	  M24 x 120 	 1500	 92.70

Article		  # Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

315-100 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 98 	 28 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 425	 11.10

315-120 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 117 	 28 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 450	 13.40

315-140 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 137 	 31 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19	 M16 x 70 	 550	 18.40

315-160 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 33 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 575	 26.10

315-200 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 33 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 625	 34.60

Article		  # Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

315I-100 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 98 	 28 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 400	 40.80

315I-120 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 117 	 28 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M14 x 70 	 420	 49.80

315I-140 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 137 	 31 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 540	 67.60

315I-160 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 33 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 770	 80.20

315I-200 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 33 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M16 x 70 	 800	 97.30

Galvanized

Stainless Steel
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310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 
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Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D
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L

C
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5

Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight
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327

328

323

324

Galvanized O Groove Wheels with external support

1 Bearing

Galvanized O Groove Wheels with external support

2 Bearings

Galvanized O Groove Wheels with Grease Aperture

1 Bearing

Galvanized O Groove Wheels with Grease Aperture

2 Bearings

Professional 300 © Copyright Comunello
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Professional 300 © Copyright Comunello
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Professional 300 © Copyright Comunello
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Consigliato

287

287FP-G

Article	  	#Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

327-60 	  	 1 	 4 	 25 	 Ø 60 	 Ø 7 	 55,5 	 63 	 16,5 	 80 	 65,5 	 4,5	  -	  - 	 100	 6.80

327-80 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 36 	 Ø 78 	 Ø 9 	 71 	 90 	 24 	 117 	 84,5 	 8,5 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 200	 9.00

327-80S 	  	 1	  9,5 	 36 	 Ø 78 	 Ø 9	  71 	 90 	 24 	 117 	 84,5 	 10,3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 200	 9.00

Article	 #Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

328-100 	  2 	 9,5 	 39 	 Ø 98 	 Ø 9 	 90 	 110 	 28 	 146 	 106 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 400	 12.60

D

L

C

293

Kg

293 292

Grease Point
5

5
B

Professional 294 © Copyright Comunello
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Grease Point
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Professional 294 © Copyright Comunello
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Grease Point

287FP-G

Professional 294 © Copyright Comunello
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Grease Point

287FP-G

D

L

C

293

Kg

293 292

Grease Point
5

5
B

Article		  # Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

323-100 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 34 	 Ø 97 	 26 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 70 	 380	 15.70

323-120 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 117 	 29 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 70 	 400	 18.90

323-160 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 31 1	 1,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M20 x 80 	 710	 30.40

323-200 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 31 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M20 x 80 	 750	 41.20

323-250 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 54 	 Ø 247	  34 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M24 x 100 	 800	 63.20

Article		  # Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 R	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Bolt	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

324-100-44	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 98 	 36 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 70 	 580	 18.70

324-100-54	  	 2 	 9,5 	 54 	 Ø 98 	 36 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 80 	 580	 18.70

324-120-44	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 117 	 36 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 70 	 600	 22.60

324-120-54	  	 2 	 9,5 	 54 	 Ø 117 	 36 	 10,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 80 	 600	 22.60

324-160-44	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 157 	 38 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 70 	 960	 37.60

324-160-54	  	 2 	 9,5 	 54 	 Ø 157 	 38 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 80 	 960	 37.60

324-160-74	  	 2 	 9,5 	 74 	 Ø 157 	 38 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 100 	 960	 37.60

324-200-44	  	 2 	 9,5 	 44 	 Ø 197 	 38 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 70 	 1000	 52.50

324-200-54	  	 2 	 9,5 	 54 	 Ø 197 	 38 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 80 	 1000	 52.50

324-200-74	  	 2 	 9,5 	 74	 Ø 197 	 38 	 11,5 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 M18 x 100 	 1000	 52.50

324-250-72	  	 2 	 9,5 	 72 	 Ø 247 	 48 	 11,5 	 Ø 19	  Ø 19 	 M24 x 120 	 1500	 93.00

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D
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L

C

R

Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D
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Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm
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B

L
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Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello
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Art. 310
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293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G
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330

332

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with external plates

1 Bearing

Galvanized O Groove Wheels with external plates

1 Bearing

Professional 304 © Copyright Comunello
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y
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Consigliato
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P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y
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Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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Article		  B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 L	 M	 N	 O	 P	 S	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

330Y-60 	  	 9 	 1 	 24 	 Ø 60 	 16,5 	 62 	 10 	 34 	 47,5 	 2,5 	 100	 6.30

330Y-70 	  	 9,5 	 1 	 29 	 Ø 68 	 20 	 70 	 10,5 	 40 	 54,5 	 3 	 170	 7.30

330Y-80 	  	 9,5 	 1 	 29 	 Ø 78 	 20 	 80 	 15,5 	 40 	 59,5 	 3 	 180	 7.70

330Y-90 	  	 10,5 	 1 	 32 	 Ø 88 	 21 	 90 	 17,5 	 43 	 67,5 	 3 	 190	 8.30

330Y-100 	  	 10,5 	 1 	 33 	 Ø 98 	 21 	 100 	 20 	 44 	 75 	 3 	 200	 8.90

330Y-120 	  	 12,5 	 1 	 33 	 Ø 117 	 25 	 120 	 19,5 	 44 	 94,5 	 3 	 220	 11.30

330Y-140	  	 12,5 	 1 	 33 	 Ø 137 	 25 	 140 	 23 	 48 	 111 	 3 	 240	 14.70

Article		  #Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 M	 N	 O	 P	 R	 S	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

332-60 	  	 1 	 4 	 24 	 Ø 60 	 16,5 	 62 	 10 	 34 	 47,5 	 4,5 	 2,5 	 - 	 - 	 100	 6.40

332-70 	  	 1	  7,5 	 29 	 Ø 68 	 20 	 70 	 10,5 	 40 	 54,5 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 170	 7.30

332-80 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 29 	 Ø 78 	 20 	 80 	 15,5 	 40 	 59,5 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 180	 7.50

332-80S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 32 	 Ø 78 	 24 	 80 	 15,5 	 40 	 59,5 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 180	 7.90

332-90 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 32 	 Ø 88 	 21 	 90 	 17,5 	 43 	 67,5 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 190	 8.40

332-90S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 32 	 Ø 88 	 24 	 90 	 17,5 	 43 	 67,5 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 190	 8.70

332-100 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 32 	 Ø 98 	 21 	 100 	 20 	 44 	 75 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 200	 9.00

332-100S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 32 	 Ø 98 	 24 	 100 	 20 	 44 	 75 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19	  200	 9.40

332-120 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 33 	 Ø 117 	 25 	 120 	 19,5 	 44 	 94,5 	 10,5 	 3	  Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 220	 11.00

332-140 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 33 	 Ø 137 	 25 	 140 	 23 	 48 	 111 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 240	 14.50

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello
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Art. 306Y
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Consigliato
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Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 
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Equally distributed weight

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm
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Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

333Y

334

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with external plates

2 Bearings

Galvanized O Groove Wheels with external plates

2 Bearings
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Professional 310 © Copyright Comunello
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

B

A

B

B

A
5 5

B

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

B

A

B

B

A
5 5

B

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 

LM

S
P

O

D

C

N
B

F.C.

Article		  B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 L	 M	 N	 O	 P	 S	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

333Y-100 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 41 	 Ø 98 	 28 	 100 	 20 	 52 	 75 	 3 	 380	 11.60

333Y-120 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 41 	 Ø 117 	 28 	 120 	 19,5 	 52 	 94,5 	 3 	 400	 15.10

333Y-140 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 41 	 Ø 137 	 28 	 140 	 23 	 56 	 111 	 3 	 420	 19.30

Article		  #Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 L	 M	 N	 O	 P	 R	 S	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

334-100 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 41 	 Ø 98 	 28 	 100 	 20 	 52 	 75 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 380	 12.40

334-120 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 41 	 Ø 117 	 28 	 120 	 19,5 	 52 	 94,5 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 400	 14.60

334-140 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 41 	 Ø 137 	 28 	 140 	 23 	 56 	 111 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 420	 19.20

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

5

5

Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

R

Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G
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335Y

336Y

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with internal plates

1 Bearing

Galvanized Y Groove Wheels with internal plates

2 Bearings

Professional 312 © Copyright Comunello
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

B

A

B

B

A
5 5

B

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

B

A

B

B

A
5 5

B

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

B
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B

B

A
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B

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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Professional 305 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

85 grande D.70 mm

330 V - LI - Y tropicalizzata

Art. 330LI

Art. 330Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

B
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B

B

A
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B

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

Consigliato

Ruota con piastre gola       a 1 cuscinetto
Wheel with external plates, V-U-Y groove and 1 bearing

Galet avec platine extérieure, gorge V-U-Y et 1 roulement
Schiebetorrolle mit außenplatten , V-U-Y rille und 1 Kugellager

330 V 330 LI 330 Y 

Articolo Codice B Articolo Codice A B Articolo Codice B C D L M N O P S Kg Kg

 

330V-60 11510510  002 7 330LI-LI--60 11510010  002 8 7 330Y-60 11510710  002 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 62 10 34 47,5 2,5 100 12 4,00 

330V-70 11510515  002 7 330LI-LI--70 11510015  002 8 8 330Y-70 11510715  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 68 20 70 10,5 40 54,5 3 170 6 3,40 

330V-80 11510520  002 7 330LI-LI--80 11510020  002 8 8 330Y-80 11510720  002 9,5 1 29 Ø 78 20 80 15,5 40 59,5 3 180 6 4,40 

330V-90 11510530  002 7,5 330LI-LI--90 11510030  002 8 8 330Y-90 11510730  002 10,5 1 32 Ø 88 21 90 17,5 43 67,5 3 190 6 6,50 

330V-100 11510540  002 7,5 330LI-LI--100 11510040  002 8 8 330Y-100 11510740  002 10,5 1 33 Ø 98 21 100 20 44 75 3 200 6 7,90 

330V-120 11510550  002 9 330LI-LI--120 11510050  002 16 10 330Y-120 11510750  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 117 25 120 19,5 44 94,5 3 220 2 3,90 

330V-140 11510560  002 9 330LI-LI--140 11510060  002 16 10 330Y-140 11510760  002 12,5 1 33 Ø 137 25 140 23 48 111 3 240 2 6,10 
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B

F.C.

Article		  B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 P	 S	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

335Y-80 	  	 9,5 	 1 	 32 	 Ø78 	 14 	 Ø9 	 38 	 110 	 20 	 135 	 14 	 50 	 3 	 180	 8.10

335Y-90 	  	 10,5 	 1 	 32 	 Ø88 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 21 	 155 	 8,5 	 65 	 3 	 190	 9.10

335Y-100 	  	 10,5 	 1 	 32 	 Ø98 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 21 	 155 	 13,5 	 70 	 3 	 200	 10.20

335Y-120 	  	 12,5 	 1 	 37 	 Ø117 	 15 	 Ø9 	 65 	 155 	 25 	 185 	 16,5 	 85,5 	 3 	 220	 15.10

335Y-140 	  	 12,5 	 1 	 40 	 Ø137 	 17 	 Ø11 	 77 	 175 	 25 	 205 	 15 	 105 	 3 	 240	 15.50

Article		  B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 P	 S	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

336Y-90 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 32 	 Ø88 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	 9 	 64,5 	 3 	 300	 11.80

336Y-100 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 32 	 Ø98 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	 14 	 69,5 	 3 	 380	 13.40

336Y-120 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 37 	 Ø117 	 15 	 Ø9 	 65	  155 	 28 	 185 	 16,5 	 85,5 	 3 	 400	 18.80

336Y-140 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 40 	 Ø137 	 17 	 Ø11 	 77 	 175 	 28 	 205 	 15 	 105 	 3 	 420	 23.90

336Y-160 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 42 	 Ø157 	 20 	 Ø11 	 87 	 195 	 33 	 225 	 20,5 	 116,5 	 3 	 640	 32.60

336Y-200 	  	 12,5 	 2 	 42 	 Ø197 	 22,5	 Ø11 	 107,5 	 240 	 31 	 275 	 26,5 	 148 	 3 	 700	 40.90

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm
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Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight

Professional 274 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

5

5

Art. 306Y

293

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

Article Code B C D L Kg

306Y-60 11502510  001 9 1 24 Ø 60 16,5 M10 x 45 100 
306Y-80 11502520  001 9,5 1 34 Ø 78 20 M14 x 70 200 
306Y-90 11502530  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 88 21 M14 x 70 210 
306Y-100 11502540  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 98 21 M14 x 70 220 
306Y-120 11502550  001 10,5 1 34 Ø 117 21 M14 x 70 240 
306Y-140 11502560  001 12 1 44 Ø 137 25 M16 x 70 270 
306Y-160160 11502570  001 12 1 44 Ø 157 25 M16 x 70 290 
306Y-200200 11502580  001 12 1 44 Ø 197 25 M16 x 70 330 

P

Equally distributed weight
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Galvanized O Groove Wheels with internal plates

1 Bearing

Galvanized V Groove Wheels with internal plates

2 Bearings
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Professional 315 Comunello  © Copyright Comunello
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Article		  #Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 P	 R	 S	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

337-80 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 32 	 Ø 78 	 14 	 Ø 9 	 38 	 110 	 20 	 135 	 14 	 50 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 180	 8.20

337-80S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 32 	 Ø 78 	 14 	 Ø 9 	 38 	 110 	 24 	 135 	 14 	 50 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 180	 8.50

337-90 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 32 	 Ø 88 	14,5 	 Ø 9 	 55,5 	 130 	 21 	 155 	 8,5 	 65 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 190	 8.80

337-90S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 32	  Ø 88 	14,5 	 Ø 9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	 8,5 	 65 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 190	 9.20

337-100 	  	 1 	 7,5 	 32 	 Ø 98 	14,5 	 Ø 9 	 55,5 	 130 	 21 	 155 	13,5 	 70 	 8,5 	 3 	 Ø 15 	 Ø 15 	 200	 9.80

337-100S 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 32 	 Ø 98 	14,5 	 Ø 9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	13,5 	 70 	 10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 200	 10.20

337-120 	  	 1 	 9,5 	 37 	Ø 117 	 15 	 Ø 9 	 65 	 155 	 25 	 185 	16,5 	85,5 	10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 220	 14.10

337-140 	  	 1 	 9,5	  40 	Ø 137 	 17 	 Ø 11 	 77 	 175 	 25 	 205 	 15 	 105 	10,5 	 3 	 Ø 19 	 Ø 19 	 240	 16.90

Article		  B	 #Bearings	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 P	 S	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

336V-90 	  	 8,5 	 2 	 32 	 Ø88 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	 9 	 64,5 	 3 	 300	 11.50

336V-100 	  	 8,5 	 2 	 32 	 Ø98 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	 14 	 69,5 	 3 	 380	 13.10

336V-120 	  	 10 	 2 	 37 	 Ø117 	 15 	 Ø9 	 65	  155 	 28 	 185 	 16,5 	 85,5 	 3 	 400	 18.40

336V-140 	  	 10 	 2 	 40 	 Ø137 	 17 	 Ø11 	 77 	 175 	 28 	 205 	 15 	 105 	 3 	 420	 23.40

336V-160 	  	 10 	 2 	 42 	 Ø157 	 20 	 Ø11 	 87 	 195 	 33 	 225 	 20,5 	 116,5 	 3 	 640	 31.80

336V-200 	  	 10 	 2 	 42 	 Ø197 	 22,5	 Ø11 	 107,5 	 240 	 31 	 275 	 26,5 	 148 	 3 	 700	 40.50

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

R

Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G
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338 Galvanized O Groove Wheels with internal plates

2 Bearings

Kg

298

293 292
Consigliato

287

287FP-G

I

M

CF

N
E

P

G

L

B

S

D

BREV.

R

Kg

298

293 292
Consigliato

287

287FP-G

I

M

CF

N
E

P

G

L

B

S

D

BREV.

R

Article		  #Bearings	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 I	 L	 M	 N	 P	 R	 S	 Track 287	 Track 289	 Capacity (KG)	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

338-90 	  	 2 	 8 	 32 	 Ø88 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130 	 24 	 155 	 9 	 64,5 	10,5 	 3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 300	 12.20

338-100 	  	 2 	 8 	 32 	 Ø98 	 14,5 	 Ø9 	 55,5 	 130	  24 	155 	 14 	 69,5 	10,5 	 3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 380	 14.00

338-120 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 37 	 Ø117 	 15 	 Ø9 	 65 	 155 	 28 	 185 	16,5 	85,5 	10,5 	 3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 400	 17.90

338-140 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 40 	 Ø137 	 17 	 Ø11 	 77 	 175 	 28 	 205 	 15 	 105 	10,5 	 3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 420	 23.40

338-160 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 42 	 Ø157 	 20 	 Ø11 	 87 	 195 	 33 	 225 	20,5 	116,5 	11,5 	 3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 640	 31.70

338-200 	  	 2 	 9,5 	 42 	 Ø197 	22,5 	 Ø11 	107,5 	 240 	 33 	 275 	26,5 	 148 	11,5 	 3 	 Ø19 	 Ø19 	 700	 39.70

Professional 282 © Copyright Comunello

85 grande D.70 mm

D

B

L

C

R

Art. 310

289

Kg

293 292
Consigliato

287

310  semitonda

Articolo Codice B C D L R Kg Kg

310-40 11504501  001 1 4 16 Ø 40 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 50 50 5,10 
310-50 11504505  001 1 4 16 Ø 50 12 4,5 - - M8 x 30 70 30 4,70 
310-60 11504510  001 1 4 24 Ø 60 16,5 4,5 - - M10 x 45 100 12 4,10 
310-70 11504515  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 68 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 190 12 5,80 
310-80 11504520  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 78 20 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 200 10 6,40 

310-80S 11504525  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 78 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 200 10 6,60 
310-90 11504530  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 88 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 210 8 6,90 

310-90S 11504535  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 88 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 210 8 7,00 
310-100100 11504540  001 1 7,5 34 Ø 98 21 8,5 Ø 15 Ø 15 M14 x 70 220 8 8,70 

310-100S100S 11504545  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 98 24 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 220 8 8,80 
310-120120 11504550  001 1 9,5 34 Ø 117 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M14 x 70 240 6 10,40 
310-140140 11504560  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 137 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 270 2 5,00 
310-160160 11504570  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 157 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 290 2 6,60 
310-200200 11504580  001 1 9,5 44 Ø 197 25 10,3 Ø 19 Ø 19 M16 x 70 330 2 10,70 

287 289

P

Peso uniformemente distribuito - Equally distributed weight

287FP-G

287

H

S

A

D

F

Floor Level

Article	 Length (mm)		  A	 D	 F	 H	 S	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

287P-Ø15-Sp3-3M	 L=3000		 44	 Ø15	 Ø9	 48	 3	 24.30	

287P-Ø15-Sp3-6M	 L=6000		 44	 Ø15	 Ø9	 48	 3	 37.30

287-Ø17-Sp3-3M	 L=6000		 53	 Ø17	 Ø11	 55	 3	 38.20

287G-Ø19-Sp3-3M	 L=3000		 58	 Ø19	 Ø13	 55	 3	 19.50

287G-Ø19-Sp3-6M	 L=6000		 58	 Ø19	 Ø13	 55	 3	 38.20

287G-Ø19-Sp4-3M	 L=3000		 55	 Ø19	 Ø11	 55	 4	 30.50

287G-Ø19-Sp4-6M	 L=6000		 55	 Ø19	 Ø11	 55	 4	 49.50

287I-G-Ø19-Sp2-3M	 L=3000		 65	 Ø19	 Ø15	 52	 2	 96.00

287I-G-Ø19-Sp2-6M	 L=6000		 65	 Ø19	 Ø15	 52	 2	 189.90

Rounded rack to cement

Galvanized

Stainless Steel

289

292

D

F

55

S

H

42

D

F

55

S

H

42

50

3

60

90°

70 mm2

Floor Level

Article	 Length (mm)		  D	 F	 L	 H	 S	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

289P-Ø15-Sp3-3M	 L=3000		  Ø15	 Ø9,5	 3000	 13	 3	 19.00	

289P-Ø15-Sp3-6M	 L=6000		  Ø15	 Ø9,5	 6000	 13	 3	 29.20

289G-Ø19-Sp3-3M	 L=3000		  Ø19	 Ø12	 3000	 16	 3	 19.00

289G-Ø19-Sp3-6M	 L=6000		  Ø19	 Ø12	 6000	 16	 3	 29.20

289I-G-Ø19-Sp2-3M	 L=3000		  Ø19	 Ø12	 3000	 15	 2	 58.10

289I-G-Ø19-Sp2-6M	 L=6000		  Ø19	 Ø12	 6000	 15	 2	 114.70

Article	 Length (mm)	 Code						      Price £ (Excl VAT)

292-3M	 L=3000	 10201905 001						      46.60

292-6M	 L=6000	 10201910 001						      71.50

Rounded rack to bolt

‘V’ Track to be cemented

Galvanized

Stainless Steel

287 FP
51

95

62

15

Ø19

Ø9

Floor Level

ø8mm Strengthening rods
Recommended

Article	 Length (mm)	 Code						      Price £ (Excl VAT)

287FP-G-3M	 L=3000	 10204201 001						      21.10

287FP-G-6M	 L=6000	 10204202 001						      41.30

Strengthening Kit for 287 track (4mm range)



Gate Locks

Industrial Lock (40mm max bolt length) In Standard Grey 
In Black RAL 9005 - Order 74-40-503
In Green RAL 6005 - Order 74-40-509
In Dark Green RAL 6009 - Order 74-40-525

Industrial Lock (50mm max bolt length) In Standard Grey 
In Black RAL 9005 - Order 74-50-503
In Green RAL 6005 - Order 74-50-509
In Dark Green RAL 6009 - Order 74-50-525

Industrial Lock (60mm max bolt length) In Standard Grey 
In Black RAL 9005 - Order 74-60-503
In Green RAL 6005 - Order 74-60-509
In Dark Green RAL 6009 - Order 76-40-525

Adaptor for Lock 74-40 for rounded pillar

Adaptor for Lock 74-50 for rounded pillar

Adaptor for Lock 74-60 for rounded pillar

Nylon handle for lock 74

Nylon handle for lock 74

Nylon handle for lock 74

44.70

44.70

44.70

4.30

4.30

4.30

12.90

12.90

7.10

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

Accessories

74-40

74-50

74-60

75 -40

75-50

75-60

208

209

213
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293

290-291-294-295-297

90°

S

H

55

42

90°

S

H

55

42

Article	 Length (mm)		  L	 H	 S			   Price £ (Excl VAT)

293-3M	 L=3000 	  	 3000 	 14 	 3 			   21.80

293-6M	 L=6000 	  	 6000 	 14 	 3			   33.60

293I-3M	 L=3000 	  	 3000 	 13 	 2 		   	 58.10

293I-6M	 L=6000 	  	 6000 	 13 	 2			   114.70

Article	 Size		  A	 F	 L	 Related Track	 Material	 Price £ (Excl VAT)

290	 90-Ø9		  Ø9,5	 Ø9	 90	 289-ø15	 Galvanized	 1.10

291	 80-Ø12		  -	 Ø12	 80	 289-ø19	 Galvanized	 1.10

291I	 80-Ø12,5		  -	 Ø12,5	 80	 283i-ø19	 Stainless Steel	 4.00

294	 90-Ø17	  	 Ø17,5 	 Ø17 	 90 	 292	 Galvanized	 1.10

295 	 -	  	 Ø10 	 Ø9,5 	 90	 293-ø15 - 287-ø15	 Galvanized	 1.10

295I 	 -	  	 Ø10 	 Ø8,5 	 90	 293i-ø15	 Stainless Steel	 4.00

297	 90-Ø12,5		  Ø13,0	 Ø12,5	 90	 287-ø19-Sp3	 Galvanized	 1.10

297G	 90-Ø11,0		  Ø11,5	 Ø11,0	 90	 287-ø19-Sp4	 Galvanized	 1.10

297I	 90-Ø14,0		  Ø14,5	 Ø14,0	 90	 287i-ø19-Sp2	 Stainless Steel	 4.00

Rounded rack to cement

Connection pin for 

tracks

Galvanized

Stainless Steel

Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME - 31

L

A      (milling)

F
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Gate AccessoriesGate Accessories

178-M24

165-50

165-100

165Z-50

165Z-100

165i-50

165i-100

3 Function end stop

End stop for screwing to ground

Track Adaptor for 202 End Stop

Dampening end Stop for screwing to ground

Swing gate end stop

End stop to be welded

End stop to be welded - stainless steel

End stopper for rail

Hinge for swing gates opening to 180º

Square pillar top 55mm x 55mm - Unfinished

Square pillar top 105mm x 105mm - Unfinished

Square pillar top 55mm x 55mm - Galvanized

Square pillar top 105mm x 105mm - Galvanized

Square pillar top 55mm x 55mm - Stainless Steel

Square pillar top 105mm x 105mm - Stainless Steel

15.30

7.10

2.00

34.20

3.50

5.10

19.80

6.80

14.70

0.40

0.80

0.40

0.90

1.50

2.80

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

DescriptionCode Price £
Excl. VAT

Accessories

201

202

202A

202 F-A

166P

200G

200iG

CGA-20P



34 - Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME Comunello Professional Gate Hardware 2010 from CAME - 35

Terms & Conditions of SaleTerms & Conditions of Sale
1.	 INTERPRETATION
“Buyer”	 	 	 means the person firm or company who buys or agrees to buy the Goods from the 	
					     Seller;
“Buyer’s Premises”	 means the Buyer’s premises detailed on the quotation given by the Seller to the 	
	 	 	 	 	 Buyer in respect of the Goods;
“Delivery Date”	 	 means the date specified by the Seller when the Goods are to be delivered;
“Conditions”	 	 means these terms and conditions of sale;
“Contract”		 	 means the contract for the sale by the Seller and purchase by the Buyer of Goods;
“Goods”	 	 	 means all goods supplied by the Seller to the Buyer pursuant to the Contract;
“Price”	 	 	 means the price of the Goods plus VAT plus Additional Charges as referred to in 	
	 	 	 	 	 Conditions 6.3 and 4.8;
“Seller”	 	 	 means CAME United Kingdom, a trading division of UMC GROUP LTD. 	
	 	 	 	 	 whose registered office is at Unit 3, Orchard Park Industrial Estate, Town Street, 	
	 	 	 	 	 Sandiacre, Nottingham, NG10 5BP; 
“Surcharge”	 	 means the sum of £10.00 (ten pounds);
“Wasted Time Rate”	means the charge for wasted time at the Seller’s standard rate for wasted time of 	
	 	 	 	 	 £1 (one pound) per minute up to and including 30 (thirty) minutes and thereafter 	
	 	 	 	 	 at a charge of £2 (two pounds) per minute, or such other charge as notified to the 	
	 	 	 	 	 Buyer from time to time;
 “writing”	 	 	 includes facsimile transmission but excludes writing on the screen of a visual 	
	 	 	 	 	 display unit or other similar device.
2.	 BASIS OF SALE
	 	 2.1	 These Conditions shall apply to the sale by the Seller of all Goods purchased by the Buyer 	
	 	 	 and these Conditions shall govern the contract to the exclusion of any other terms and 	
	 	 	 conditions introduced or submitted by the Buyer.
	 	 2.2	 No variation of these Conditions may be given by any of the Seller’s employees 	
	 	 	 unless confirmed in writing by an authorised director of the Seller and no collateral or 	
	 	 	 supplemental contract may be made or construed unless confirmed in writing by an 	
	 	 	 authorised director of the Seller on the Seller’s official stationery.
	 	 	 Any tenders or quotations submitted to the Buyer shall remain valid for the period stated 	
	 	 	 therein, but if no period is specified such tenders and quotations shall be valid for [30] days 	
	 	 	 from the date thereof.  All tenders and quotations shall be subject to these Conditions.
	 	 	 Any tenders or quotations will not constitute an offer and the Contract shall be made when 	
	 	 	 the Seller acknowledges the order placed by the Buyer in writing and not before.
	 	 	 Where the Seller acknowledges or confirms the details of the Contract in writing, the Buyer 	
	 	 	 shall be under a duty to bring any discrepancies to the Seller’s notice immediately, and 	
	 	 	 if the Buyer fails to do so, the Buyer shall, if the Seller so elects, be bound by the details 	
	 	 	 contained mentioned or referred to in the written confirmation of the Contract.
	 	 	 Any typographical, clerical or other error or omission in any sales literature, quotation, price 	
	 	 	 list, acceptance of offer, invoice or other documentation or information issued by the Seller 	
	 	 	 shall be subject to correction without any liability on the part of the Seller.
	 	 	 The Seller’s employees or agents are not authorised to make any representations concerning 	
	 	 	 the Goods unless confirmed by an authorised director of the Seller in writing.  In entering 	
	 	 	 into the Contract the Buyer acknowledges that it does not rely on any such representations 	
	 	 	 which are not so confirmed, save that nothing in these Conditions shall exclude the Sellers 	
	 	 	 liability for fraudulent misrepresentation.
	 	 	 No order which has been accepted by the Seller may be cancelled by the Buyer except 	
	 	 	 with the agreement in writing of the Seller and on terms that the Buyer shall indemnify 	
	 	 	 the Seller in full against all loss (including loss of profit), costs (including the cost of all 	
	 	 	 labour and materials used), damages, charges and expenses incurred by the Seller as a result 	
	 	 	 of cancellation.
	 	 2.9	 The Seller reserves the right to make any changes to the Goods:-
	 	 	 2.9.1	 which are required so that the Goods conform with any applicable statutory or EU 	
	 	 	 	 requirement; or 
	 	 	 2.9.2	 where such changes to the Goods do not materially affect the quality or performance 	
	 	 	 	 of the Goods.
3.	 SAFETY
	 	 Any Goods supplied by the Seller must be handled correctly. The Buyer must ensure that all 	
	 	 appropriate safety precautions are taken and that its staff are aware of and comply with all 	
	 	 storage and usage instructions.
4.	 DELIVERY
	 	 4.1 	 Unless otherwise agreed by the Seller in writing, delivery shall take place at the Buyer’s 	
	 	 	 Premises. The Seller shall reasonably endeavour to deliver the Goods to the Buyer’s 	
	 	 	 Premises or such other address as may be agreed between the parties in writing on the 	
	 	 	 date indicated by the Seller or the date agreed between the parties, but the time of delivery 	
	 	 	 or performance shall not be of the essence and if despite those endeavours, the Seller is 	
	 	 	 unable for any reason to fulfil any delivery of the Goods on the date so indicated, the Seller 	
	 	 	 shall not be deemed to be in breach of contract or have any liability to the Buyer.
	 	 	 The Seller shall notify the Buyer when the Goods are ready for delivery. In the event that 	
	 	 	 the Buyer shall not be able to take delivery of the Goods within [10] working days from 	
	 	 	 the date of receipt of such notification, the Seller shall be entitled, but not obliged, to 	
	 	 	 arrange storage of the Goods until actual delivery and charge the Buyer for the reasonable 	
	 	 	 costs (including insurance) of storage.
	 	 	 The Buyer shall provide the Seller with clear delivery instructions in the event that the 	
	 	 	 Seller agrees to deliver the Goods to any point other than the Seller’s premises.
	 	 	 Upon delivery the Buyer will sign a delivery note which will be conclusive evidence that 	
	 	 	 delivery of the Goods has been made.

	 	 4.5	 The Seller shall have the right to deliver any Goods ordered in instalments. 
	 	 4.6	 Failure by the Seller to deliver any one or more of the instalments in accordance with 	
	 	 	 these Conditions or any claim by the Buyer in respect of the Goods delivered in any one 	
	 	 	 or more instalments shall not entitle the Buyer either to treat the Contract as a whole as 	
	 	 	 repudiated or to reject or refuse to take delivery of any of the Goods delivered in any other 	
			   instalment.
	 	 4.7	 If the Seller fails to deliver the Goods (or any instalment thereof) for any reason other than 	
	 	 	 any cause beyond the Seller’s reasonable control or the Buyer’s fault, and the Seller is 	
	 	 	 accordingly liable to the Buyer, the Seller’s liability shall be limited to the excess (if any) 	
	 	 	 of the cost to the Buyer (in the cheapest available market) of similar goods to replace those 	
	 	 	 not delivered over the Price of the Goods.
	 	 4.8 	 The Buyer shall be ready to accept delivery on the agreed Delivery Date and unless the 	
	 	 	 Seller agrees otherwise, the Seller shall unload the Goods.  The Buyer shall ensure that 	
	 	 	 at least one representative is available to assist the Seller during the unloading of the Goods 	
	 	 	 and the Buyer shall be charged the Wasted Time Rate and any other expenses incurred by 	
	 	 	 the Seller (“Additional Charges”) for:-
	 	 	 4.8.1	 wasted time for any delay;
	 	 	 4.8.2	 each repeat delivery where the Seller or Seller’s carrier leaves the delivery point 	
	 	 	 	 and subsequently returns to the delivery point with the Goods as a result of the 	
	 	 	 	 Buyer’s inability or unwillingness to accept delivery and/or delay in unloading the 	
	 	 	 	 Goods and/or the Buyer’s failure to provide a representative to assist the Seller in the 	
	 	 	 	 unloading of the Goods.
	 	 	 	 The Buyer shall notify any loss of or damage to the Goods in writing to the 	
	 	 	 	 Seller and to the carriers (if applicable) within 3 days of the Delivery Date in 	
	 	 	 	 respect of any damage of the Goods and within 10 days of the Delivery Date in 	
	 	 	 	 respect of any loss of the Goods, which will enable the Seller to comply with the 	
	 	 	 	 carrier’s conditions affecting such loss or damage. Where Goods are delivered 	
	 	 	 	 by carrier, unless the Goods are checked on receipt, the carrier’s documentation shall 	
	 	 	 	 be endorsed “unexamined”.
	 	 4.10	If the Buyer fails to take delivery of the Goods (otherwise than by reason of the Seller’s 	
	 	 	 fault) or fails to give the Seller adequate instructions for delivery then, without prejudice to 	
	 	 	 any other right or remedy available to the Seller, the Seller may:-
	 	 	 4.10.1	store the Goods until actual delivery and charge the Buyer for the reasonable costs 	
	 	 	 	 (including insurance) of storage and the Goods shall remain in all aspects at the 	
	 	 	 	 Buyer’s risk; or
	 	 	 4.10.2	sell the Goods at the best price readily obtainable and (after deducting all reasonable 	
	 	 	 	 storage and selling expenses) charge the Buyer for any shortfall below the Price 	
	 	 	 	 under the contract;
	 	 	 	 be entitled to full payment in respect of the Goods refused;
	 	 	 	 without prejudice to any right on the Seller’s part to damages or payment in respect 	
	 	 	 	 thereof, the Seller shall be entitled to cancel any further consignments under the 	
	 	 	 	 contract.
5.	 RISK
	 	 Risk of damage to or loss of the Goods shall pass to the Buyer at the time of delivery, or if the 	
	 	 Buyer wrongfully fails to take delivery, the time when the Seller has tendered delivery of the 	
	 	 Goods.
6.	 PRICE
	 	 6.1	 The Price for the Goods shall be the price specified by the Seller in the quotation and unless 	
	 	 	 otherwise stated prices are quoted:-
	 	 	 6.1.1	 exclusive of Value Added Tax (which the Buyer shall be additionally liable to pay to 	
	 	 	 	 the Seller); and
	 	 	 6.1.2	 on an Ex-Works basis.
	 	 6.2	 Where the Seller is required to deliver the Goods on any basis other than ExWorksunless 	
	 	 	 any specific fee or charge is agreed by the Buyer with the Seller, the Seller reserves the right 	
	 	 	 to charge a reasonable fee to the Buyer for the cost of any carriage and/or other expenses 	
	 	 	 incurred by the Seller in relation to the delivery of the Goods (“Additional Charges”).
	 	 6.3	 The Buyer shall bear all additional costs incurred by the Seller on account of any materials 	
	 	 	 or designs supplied by the Buyer requiring any additional process not taken into account in 	
	 	 	 determining the Price.
7.	 PAYMENT TERMS
	 	 7.1	 The payment terms in this Condition apply save to the extent that they are inconsistent with 	
	 	 	 any specific payment terms agreed in writing between the Seller and the Buyer.
	 	 7.2	 The Buyer shall pay the Price of the Goods and any Additional Charges in accordance with 	
	 	 	 the payment terms set out on the quotation.
	 	 7.3	 The Seller shall be entitled to invoice the Buyer for the Price of the Goods on or at any time 	
	 	 	 before despatch of the Goods or any instalment thereof.
	 	 7.4	 The Buyer shall make payment for the Price of the Goods in sterling, unless agreed 	
	 	 	 otherwise in writing. Any payment received by the Seller in any other currency will not be 	
	 	 	 deemed to be payment for the Goods in question.
	 	 7.5	 Where the Buyer makes payment for the Goods by cheque the Seller reserves the right to 	
	 	 	 charge a Surcharge in the event that any cheque rendered in payment of the Sellers invoice 	
	 	 	 is initially refused.
	 	 7.6	 Unless the Seller agrees that Condition 7.7 shall apply the Buyer shall pay each invoice 	
	 	 	 from the Seller on demand.
	 	 7.7	 Where the Seller agrees that this Condition 7.7 shall apply the Buyer shall pay each invoice 	
	 	 	 from the Seller within 30 days of the date the Seller’s invoice is issued.

	 	 7.8	 In the event that the Buyer fails to pay any invoice from the Seller by the due date, all 	
	 	 	 invoices issued to the Buyer by the Seller in respect of any goods sold or supplied pursuant 	
	 	 	 to any other contract shall immediately fall due for payment and any credit offered or 	
	 	 	 extended by the Seller to the Buyer in respect of the same shall be cancelled forthwith.
	 	 7.9	 The Seller’s invoices shall be payable in accordance with these Conditions,  notwithstanding 	
	 	 	 that delivery may not have taken place and the property in the Goods may not have passed 	
	 	 	 to the Buyer. The time of payment of the Seller’s invoices shall be of the essence of the 	
	 	 	 Contract.
	 	 7.10	If the Buyer fails to make payment on the due date then, without prejudice to any other right 	
	 	 	 or remedy available to the Seller: - 
	 	 	 7.10.1 	the Seller shall be entitled to charge the Buyer interest (both before and after any 	
	 	 	 	 judgement) on the amount unpaid, at the rate of 3% per annum above the Seller’s 	
	 	 	 	 bankers base rate current from time to time; and
	 	 	 7.10.2	the Seller shall be entitled to withhold delivery of any Goods agreed to be sold by the 	
	 	 	 	 Seller to the Buyer or any instalment thereof (being the subject of the contract or any 	
	 	 	 	 other contract) until the overdue payment is made in full.
8.	 TITLE
	 	 8.1	 Notwithstanding delivery and the passing of risk in the Goods, or any other provision of 	
	 	 	 these Conditions, title in the Goods shall not pass to the Buyer until the Seller has received 	
	 	 	 in cash or cleared funds payment in full of the Price of the Goods and all other goods agreed 	
	 	 	 to be sold by the Seller to the Buyer for which payment is then due.
	 	 8.2	 Until such time as title in the Goods passes to the Buyer, the Buyer shall hold the Goods as 	
	 	 	 the Seller’s fiduciary agent and bailee, and shall keep the Goods separate from those of 	
	 	 	 the Buyer and third parties and properly stored, protected and insured and identified as the 	
	 	 	 Seller’s property, but shall be entitled to resell or use the Goods in the ordinary course of its 	
	 	 	 business.
	 	 8.3	 Until such time as the title in the Goods passes to the Buyer, the Seller shall be entitled 	
	 	 	 at any time to require the Buyer to deliver up the Goods to the Seller and if the Buyer fails 	
	 	 	 to do so forthwith, to enter upon any premises of the Buyer or said party where the Goods 	
	 	 	 are stored and mark identify and repossess the Goods.
	 	 8.4	 The Buyer shall not be entitled to pledge or in any way charge by way of security for any 	
	 	 	 indebtedness any of the Goods which remain the property of the Seller, but if the Buyer 	
	 	 	 does so all monies owing by the Buyer to the Seller shall (without prejudice to any other 	
	 	 	 right or remedy of the Seller) forthwith become due and payable.
9.	 WARRANTIES AND LIABILITY
	 	 9.1	 Subject to the Conditions set out below and clause 10.2 subject to the proviso that 	
	 	 	 the Seller shall be under no liability arising from failure to follow the Seller’s or the 	
	 	 	 manufacturer’s instructions (whether oral or in writing), inappropriate storage, improper 	
	 	 	 use, inadequate maintenance or misuse of the Goods, the Seller warrants that:-
	 	 	 9.1.1	 the Goods will correspond with the Seller’s specification for them on delivery;
	 	 	 9.1.2	 save as provided in and subject to the provisions in sub-clause 9.1.3 below (unless 	
	 	 	 	 otherwise agreed between the parties) the Goods will be free from material defects 	
	 	 	 	 for 3 years from the Delivery Date; and
	 	 	 9.1.3 	 this warranty does not cover wear items that are listed in the Operations Guide 	
	 	 	 	 relating to the Goods.
	 	 9.2	 The Buyer shall be under a duty to inspect the Goods in accordance with the provision 	
	 	 	 of clause 4.9. In the event of any patent defect the Buyer shall inform the Seller of such 	
	 	 	 defect immediately on discovery but in any event within [14 days] of delivery. In the 	
	 	 	 event of a latent defect being discovered, the Buyer shall inform the Seller of such defect 	
	 	 	 immediately on discovery of the same.  Any claim for breach of warranty by the Buyer shall 	
	 	 	 not be accepted by the Seller unless the Buyer notifies the Seller in writing of the nature of 	
	 	 	 the claim within the time limit specified within this Condition.
	 	 9.3	 The Seller shall not be liable for any defect in the specification or performance of the Goods 	
	 	 	 if such defect is due to inaccurate or insufficient information instructions or drawings being 	
	 	 	 supplied to the Seller by the Buyer (or agent/employee/representative thereof) at the request 	
	 	 	 of the Seller or otherwise. 
	 	 9.4	 Any warranty given in these Conditions shall not apply to any modification and/or repair 	
	 	 	 carried out to the Goods without the Seller’s prior approval in writing. 
	 	 9.5	 Subject as expressly provided in these Conditions, all warranties conditions or other terms 	
	 	 	 implied by statute or common law are excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law.
	 	 9.6	 The Buyer shall not be entitled to reject the Goods where the alleged defect or breach of 	
	 	 	 contract is so slight that it would be unreasonable for the Buyer to reject the Goods.
	 	 9.7	 Where any valid claim in respect of the Goods is made by the Buyer the Seller shall 	
	 	 	 be entitled to replace or repair the Goods (or the part in question), at the Seller’s sole 	
	 	 	 discretion, refund to the Buyer the price of the relevant Goods (or a proportionate part 	
	 	 	 of the price for the relevant Goods), and the Seller shall have no further liability to the 	
	 	 	 Buyer. The Buyer acknowledges that any such valid claim is to be assessed and resolved in 	
	 	 	 accordance with this Condition by the Seller working in conjunction with Came Cancelli 	
	 	 	 Automatici Spa (the manufacturer).
	 	 9.8	 The Seller’s liability in connection with the sale of the Goods and the provision of the 	
	 	 	 Services to the Buyer shall be as follows:-
	 	 	 9.8.1 	 in respect of death or personal injury, the Seller’s liability shall be unlimited;
	 	 	 9.8.2	 in respect of physical damage to or loss of the Buyer’s tangible property to the extent 	
	 	 	 	 that it results from the wilful default or negligence of the Seller, its employees, 	
	 	 	 	 agents or contractors the Seller’s liability shall be limited to an amount of £5 million 	
	 	 	 	 in respect of each incident or series of connected incidents;

	 	 	 9.8.3	 in respect of all other direct loss (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) the Seller’s 	
	 	 	 	 liability shall not exceed £5 million; and
	 	 	 9.8.4	 in respect of any loss goodwill or for any type of consequential, special or indirect 	
	 	 	 	 loss or damage the Seller’s liability shall be nil.
	 	 9.9	 The Seller shall not be liable to the Buyer nor be deemed to be in breach of contract 	
	 	 	 	 by reason of any delay in performing, or any failure to perform, any of the Seller’s  	
	 	 	 	 obligations in relation to the contract if the delay or failure was due to any cause 	
	 	 	 	 beyond the Seller’s reasonable control. The following shall (without limitation), 	
	 	 	 	 be regarded as cause beyond the Seller’s reasonable control:-
	 	 	 9.9.1	 act of God, explosion, flood, tempest, fire or accident;
	 	 	 9.9.2	 war or threat of war, sabotage, insurrection, terrorism, civil disturbance or 	
	 	 	 	 requisition;
	 	 	 9.9.3	 acts, restrictions, regulations, bye-laws, prohibitions or measures of any kind on the 	
	 	 	 	 part of any governmental, parliamentary or local authority;
	 	 	 9.9.4	 import or export regulations or embargoes;
	 	 	 9.9.5	 strikes, lock-outs or other industrial actions or trade disputes (whether involving 	
	 	 	 	 employees of the Seller or of a third party);
	 	 	 9.9.6	 difficulties in obtaining raw materials, labour, fuel, parts or machinery;
	 	 	 9.9.7	 power failure or breakdown in machinery. 
10.	 SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS
	 	 10.1	Unless the Seller agrees otherwise, only the specifications referred to in the quotation shall 	
	 	 	 form part of the Contract.
	 	 10.2	The Seller reserves the right subject to giving prior written notice to the Buyer to modify 	
	 	 	 the said specifications where the Goods cannot in the opinion of the Seller be manufactured 	
	 	 	 according to the said specifications and the Buyer agrees to accept the Goods as 	
	 	 	 manufactured according to the specifications so modified in satisfaction of the Sellers 	
	 	 	 obligations as to manufacture of the Goods under the Contract.
11.	 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
	 	 11.1 	All specifications, drawings, designs and technical description, and all Information and 	
	 	 	 “know-how” whatsoever supplied by the Seller to the Buyer is as between the Seller and 	
	 	 	 the Buyer the Seller’s copyright and property and shall at all times be treated by the Buyer 	
	 	 	 as confidential and shall not without the prior written consent of the Seller be used by the 	
	 	 	 Buyer except for the purposes of the Contract.
	 	 11.2 	The Buyer will indemnify the Seller against all actions claims demands costs charges, 	
	 	 	 penalties, royalties and expenses arising directly or indirectly or incurred by reason of 	
	 	 	 any infringement or alleged infringement of or any right attributable to any letters patent, 	
	 	 	 registered design trade mark, trade name, copyright or proprietary right arising from the use 	
	 	 	 of any instructions, specifications or designs whether express or implied supplied by the 	
			   Buyer to the Seller.
12.	 INSOLVENCY OF BUYER
	 	 12.1	This Condition applies if: -
	 	 	 12.1.1	the Buyer makes any voluntary arrangement with its creditors or (being an 	
	 	 	 	 individual or firm) becomes bankrupt or (being a company) becomes subject 	
	 	 	 	 to an administration order or goes into liquidation (otherwise than for the purposes of 	
	 	 	 	 amalgamation or reconstruction); or
	 	 	 12.1.2	an encumbrancer takes possession or a receiver is appointed, of any of the property 	
	 	 	 	 or assets of the Buyer; or
	 	 	 12.1.3	the Buyer ceases, or threatens to cease, to carry on business; or
	 	 	 12.1.4	the Seller reasonably apprehends that any of the events mentioned above is about to 	
	 	 	 	 occur in relation to the Buyer and notifies the Buyer accordingly.
	 	 12.2	If this Condition applies then, without prejudice to any other right or remedy available 	
	 	 	 to the Seller, the Seller shall be entitled to cancel the contract and suspend any further 	
	 	 	 deliveries under the contract without any liability to the Buyer, and if the Goods have 	
	 	 	 been delivered but not paid for, all of the Seller’s outstanding invoices to the Buyer become 	
	 	 	 immediately due and payable notwithstanding any previous agreement or arrangement to the 	
	 	 	 contrary.
13.	 GENERAL
	 	 13.1	Any notice required or permitted to be given by either party to the other under these 	
	 	 	 Conditions shall be in writing addressed to that other party at his registered office or 	
	 	 	 principal place of business or such other address as may at the relevant time have been 	
	 	 	 notified pursuant to this provision to the party giving the notice. 
	 	 13.2	If any provision of these Conditions is held by any competent authority to be invalid or 	
	 	 	 unenforceable in whole or in part the validity of the other provisions of these Conditions 	
	 	 	 shall remain in full force and effect.
	 	 13.3	No waiver by the Seller of any breach of the contract by the Buyer shall be considered as a 	
	 	 	 waiver of any subsequent breach of the same or any other provision.
	 	 13.4 A person who is not a party to the contract has no rights under the Contracts (Rights of 	
	 	 	 Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any term of these Conditions but this does not affect any 	
	 	 	 right or remedy of a third party which exists or is available apart from that Act). 
	 	 13.5	These Conditions constitute the entire contract between the parties to the extent that the 	
	 	 	 subject matter is dealt with herein and may only be varied or modified in writing under the 	
	 	 	 hands of the parties or their authorised representatives.
	 	 13.6	The contract shall be governed by the laws of England, and the Buyer agrees to submit to 	
	 	 	 the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

Came United Kingdom, A trading division of UMC Group Ltd (“the Seller”)
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Came Cancelli Automatici
Dosson di Casier - Treviso - Italy

Came Service
Dosson di Casier - Treviso - Italy

Came Nord
Cologno Monzese - Milano - Italy

Came Sud
Napoli – Italy

Came France
Nanterre Cedex - Paris - France

Came Automatismes
Marseille - France

Came Automatismos
Madrid - Spain

Came Automatismos Catalunya
Sant Vicenç Dels Horts – Barcelona - Spain

Came Galizia
A Coruña  – Spain

Came Portugal
Rio de Mouro – Lisbon - Portugal

Came Belgium
Lessines - Belgium

Came GmbH Seefeld
Berlin - Germany

Came GmbH
Stuttgart – Germany

Came Americas Automation
Miami – USA

Came Middle East
Dubai – UAE

Came PL
Warszawa – Poland

Came Romania
Bucarest - Romania

Came Russia
Mosca – Russia

Came Shanghai
Shanghai – China

Urbaco sa
Entraigues - France
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